			33.1
OAM PTO- '594' ' 31-92	07-08-1998	R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF	фмме
		DNLY Patent and Trac	demark U
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥			*
To the Honorable Commissione	100755793	J the attached original documents or copy to	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addless of receiving party(ies):	
Grant J. Renier		Name: <u>Cycloid Company</u>	-
	Constitution	Internal Address:	
	ing of the state o	Street Address: 301 Commerce Driv	ve .
🖾 Individual(s)	☐ Association		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	☐ Limited Partnership	City: Cranberry Twp. State: PA ZIP:	1000
☐ Other	57)	Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔾 Yes 🛛 No		☐ Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership. ☐ Corporation-State PA	
☐ Assignment /	☐ Merger	☐ Corporation-State FA	
Security Agreement Other	☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic repre	esentative
		designation is attached: Yes 🖄 N (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)	lo
Execution Date: 6-9-98		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	io
Application number(s) or registra A. Trademark Application No.(s)	tion number(s):	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1,904,897 ached? □Yes ☑ No	-
4. Application number(s) or registra A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to wi	tion number(s): Additional numbers at them correspondence	ached? Test No	1
4. Application number(s) or registra A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to will concerning document should be	tion number(s): Additional numbers at thom correspondence mailed:	+,904,897 ached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	1
4. Application number(s) or registra A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to wiconcerning document should be Name:Floyd_B. Carot	Additional numbers at hom correspondence mailed:	ached? Tyes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
4. Application number(s) or registra A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to will concerning document should be	Additional numbers at hom correspondence mailed:	ached? Test No	
4. Application number(s) or registra A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to wiconcerning document should be Name:Floyd_B. Carot	Additional numbers at hom correspondence mailed: theis AND CAROTHERS	ached? Tyes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
4. Application number(s) or registra A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name: Floyd B. Carot Internal Address: CAROTHERS [CAROTHERS]	Additional numbers at hom correspondence mailed: theis AND CAROTHERS	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	0
4. Application number(s) or registra A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name: Floyd B. Carot Internal Address: CAROTHERS [CAROTHERS]	Additional numbers att hom correspondence mailed: thers S AND CAROTHERS	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	0
4. Application number(s) or registra A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to will concerning document should be Name: _Floyd B. Carot Internal Address: _CAROTHERS	Additional numbers at hom correspondence mailed: thers S AND CAROTHERS D Pitt Blvd.	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	0 nt
4. Application number(s) or registra A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whe concerning document should be Name:Floyd B. Carot Internal Address:CAROTHERS	Additional numbers at hom correspondence mailed: thers AND CAROTHERS Pitt Elvd. tate: PA ZIP: 15219	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	0 nt
4. Application number(s) or registra A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name:Floyd B. Carot Internal Address:CAROTHERS	Additional numbers at hom correspondence mailed: thers AND CAROTHERS Pitt Elvd. tate: PA ZIP: 15219	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	0 nt
4. Application number(s) or registra A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to will concerning document should be Name: _Floyd B. Carot Internal Address: _CAROTHERS	Additional numbers at hom correspondence mailed: thers AND CAROTHERS Pitt Elvd. tate: PA ZIP: 15219	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	0 nt
4. Application number(s) or registra A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to wiconcerning document should be Name: Floyd B. Carot Internal Address: CAROTHERS Suite 500 Street Address: 445 Fort City: Pittsburgh S 1998 BCDATES 00000255 1904897 481 40.00 0P	Additional numbers at hom correspondence mailed: thers S AND CAROTHERS Pitt Elvd. tate: PA ZIP: 15219 DO NOT USE	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	nt posit acc
4. Application number(s) or registra A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name: Floyd B. Carot Internal Address: CAROTHERS Suite 500 Street Address: 445 Fort City: Pittsburgh S 1998 DCOATES 00000255 1904897 481 40.00 OP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and	Additional numbers at hom correspondence mailed: thers S AND CAROTHERS Pitt Elvd. tate: PA ZIP: 15219 DO NOT USE	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	nt posit acc
4. Application number(s) or registra A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to wiconcerning document should be Name: Floyd B. Carot Internal Address: CAROTHERS Suite 500 Street Address: 445 Fort City: Pittsburgh S 1998 BCDATES 00000255 1904897 481 40.00 0P	Additional numbers att hom correspondence mailed: thers AND CAROTHERS Pitt Elvd. Tate: PA ZIP: 15219 DO NOT USE	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	oosit acc
4. Application number(s) or registra A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name:Floyd B. Carot Internal Address:CAROTHERS	Additional numbers at hom correspondence mailed: thers AND CAROTHERS Pitt Elvd. tate: PA ZIP: 15219	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	nt
A. Application number(s) or registra A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to wiconcerning document should be Name:Floyd B. Carot Internal Address:CAROTHERS	Additional numbers att hom correspondence mailed: thers AND CAROTHERS Pitt Elvd. Tate: PA ZIP: 15219 DO NOT USE	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	oosit ac

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Grant J. Renier, an individual residing at 4179 Rothschild Court,

Allison Park, PA 15101, has adopted, used and is using the trademark which is registered in the

United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,904,897, dated July 11, 1995; and

WHEREAS, Cycloid Company, a Pennsylvania Corporation located and doing

business at 301 Commerce Drive, Cranberry Township, PA 16066, is desirous of acquiring said

trademark and the registration thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One

Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said Grant J. Renier. does hereby assign unto said Cycloid Company, all rights,

title and interest in and to the trademark and the said registration, together with the good will of

the business symbolized by the trademark.

Date: 6-9-98

RECORDED: 06/29/1998

Grant I Renies

By: Brank Lucio